
 

 

THE  BIBLE  -  THE  49  SCROLLS  WITH  THE  70  BOOKS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
THE 

 
BIBLE 

OT 
(Tanakh) 

1 
LAW 

(Torah) 

1 
LAW 

(Pentateuch) 

Genesis 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Exodus 2 2 2 2 2 2 

Leviticus 3 3 3 3 3 3 

Numbers 4 4 4 4 4 4 

Deuteronomy 5 5 5 5 5 5 

2 

PROPHETS 
(Nevi‘im) 

2 
FORMER 

Joshua 
Judges 

6 
6 
7 

6 
7 

1 
2 

6 
7 

6 
7 

 1-2 Samuel 
 1-2 Kings 

7 
8-9 

10-11 
8-9 

10-11 
3-4 
5-6 

8-9 
10-11 

8 
9 

3 
MAJOR 

Isaiah 8 12 12 7 12 10 

Jeremiah 9 13 13 8 13 11 

Ezekiel 10 14 14 9 14 12 

4 
MINOR 

Hosea 

11 

15 15 10 15 1 

Joel 16 16 11 16 2 

Amos 17 17 12 17 3 

Obadiah 18 18 13 18 4 

Jonah 19 19 14 19 5 

Micah 20 20 15 20 6 

Nahum 21 21 16 21 7 

Habakkuk 22 22 17 22 8 

Zephaniah 1 23 18 23 9 

Haggai 2 24 19 24 10 

Zechariah 3 25 20 25 11 

Malachi 4 26 21 26 12 

3 
WRITINGS 

(Ketuvim) 

5 
WISDOM 

Psalms (5) 12 5 27 1-5 27-31 1 

Proverbs 13 6 28 6 32 2 

Job 14 7 29 7 33 3 

6 
FESTIVAL 
SCROLLS 

(Megillot) 

Song of Songs 15 8 30 8 34 4 

Ruth 16 9 31 9 35 5 

Lamentations 17 10 32 10 36 6 

Ecclesiastes 18 11 33 11 37 7 

Esther 19 12 34 12 38 8 

7 
REVELATION 

Daniel 20 13 35 13 39 9 

Ezra 
Nehemiah 

21 
14 
15 

36 
37 

14 
15 

40 
41 

10 
11 

1-2 Chronicles 22 16-17 38-39 16-17 42-43 12 

NT 

4 
GOSPELS 

1 
GOSPELS 

Matthew 1 18 40 1 44 1 

Mark 2 19 41 2 45 2 

Luke 3 20 42 3 46 3 

John 4 21 43 4 47 4 
 

5 
ACTS 

 

 

2 
ACTS 

 

Acts of the Apostles 5 22 44 5 48 5 

6 

EPISTLES 

3 
PAUL TO THE 
CHURCHES 

Romans 6 1 45 1 49 6 

1-2 Corinthians 7-8 2-3 46-47 2-3 50-51 7 

Galatians 9 4 48 4 52 1 

Ephesians 10 5 49 5 53 2 

Philippians 11 6 50 6 54 3 

Colossians 12 7 51 7 55 4 

1-2 Thessalonians 13-14 8-9 52-53 8-9 56-57 5 
 

4 
PAUL TO THE 

HEBREWS 
 

Hebrews 15 10 54 10 58 6 

5 
PAUL TO THE 
BROTHERS 

1-2 Timothy 16-17 11-12 55-56 11-12 59-60 7 

Titus 18 13 57 13 61 1 

Philemon 19 14 58 14 62 2 

6 
GENERAL 
EPISTLES 

James 20 15 59 15 63 3 

1-2 Peter 21-22 16-17 60-61 16-17 64-65 4 

1-2-3 John 23-25 18-20 62-64 18-20 66-68 5 

Jude 26 21 65 21 69 6 
 

7 
REVELATION 

 

 

7 
REVELATION 

 

Revelation 27 22 66 1 70 7 

1 
BIBLE 

2 
COVENANTS 

1 x 7 = 7 
PARTS 

2 x 7 = 14 
SUB-PARTS 

7 x 7 = 49 
SCROLLS 

49 
= 22 
+ 27 

66 or 70 
(3x22 or 7x10) 

BOOKS 

  3x12 
+3x7 

NAMES 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

O L D     T E S T A M E N T 

OT 
 

OLD  COVENANT 

1 
LAW 

(Torah) 

1 
LAW 

(Pentateuch) 

Genesis 1 1 1 1 

Exodus 2 2 2 2 

Leviticus 3 3 3 3 

Numbers 4 4 4 4 

Deuteronomy 5 5 5 5 

2 
PROPHETS 

(Nevi‘im) 

2 
FORMER 

Joshua 
Judges 

6 
1 
2 

6 
7 

6 
7 

   1-2 Samuel 
   1-2 Kings 

7 
3-4 
5-6 

8-9 
10-11 

8 
9 

3 
MAJOR 

Isaiah 8 7 12 10 

Jeremiah 9 8 13 11 

Ezekiel 10 9 14 12 

4 
MINOR 

Hosea 

11 

10 15 1 

Joel 11 16 2 

Amos 12 17 3 

Obadiah 13 18 4 

Jonah 14 19 5 

Micah 15 20 6 

Nahum 16 21 7 

Habakkuk 17 22 8 

Zephaniah 18 23 9 

Haggai 19 24 10 

Zechariah 20 25 11 

Malachi 21 26 12 

3 
WRITINGS 

(Ketuvim) 

5 
WISDOM 

Psalms (5) 12 1-5 27-31 1 

Proverbs 13 6 32 2 

Job 14 7 33 3 

6 
FESTIVAL 
SCROLLS 

(Megillot) 

Song of Songs 15 8 34 4 

Ruth 16 9 35 5 

Lamentations 17 10 36 6 

Ecclesiastes 18 11 37 7 

Esther 19 12 38 8 

7 
REVELATION 

Daniel 20 13 39 9 

Ezra 
Nehemiah 

21 
14 
15 

40 
41 

10 
11 

1-2 Chronicles 22 16-17 42-43 12 

3 
PARTS 

7 
SUB-PARTS 

22 
SCROLLS 

22 
39 or 43 
BOOKS 

3 x 12 

NAMES 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

N E W     T E S T A M E N T 

NT 
 

NEW  COVENANT 

1 
GOSPELS 

1 
GOSPELS 

Matthew 1 1 1 1 

Mark 2 2 2 2 

Luke 3 3 3 3 

John 4 4 4 4 
 

2 
ACTS 

 

 

2 
ACTS 

 

Acts of the Apostles 5 5 5 5 

3 
EPISTLES 

3 
PAUL TO THE 
CHURCHES 

Romans 6 1 6 6 

1 Corinthians 
2 Corinthians 

7 
8 

2 
3 

7 
8 

7 

Galatians 9 4 9 1 

Ephesians 10 5 10 2 

Philippians 11 6 11 3 

Colossians 12 7 12 4 

1 Thessalonians 
2 Thessalonians 

13 
14 

8 
9 

13 
14 

5 

 

4 
PAUL TO THE 

HEBREWS 
 

Hebrews 15 10 15 6 

5 
PAUL TO THE 
BROTHERS 

1 Timothy 
2 Timothy 

16 
17 

11 
12 

16 
17 

7 

Titus 18 13 18 1 

Philemon 19 14 19 2 

6 
GENERAL 
EPISTLES 

 James 20 15 20 3 

   1 Peter 
   2 Peter 

21 
22 

16 
17 

21 
22 

4 

   1 John 
   2 John 
   3 John 

23 
24 
25 

18 
19 
20 

23 
24 
25 

5 

Jude 26 21 26 6 

 

4 
REVELATION 

 

 

7 
REVELATION 

 

Revelation 27 1 27 7 

4 
PARTS 

7 
SUB-PARTS 

27 
SCROLLS 

27 
27 

BOOKS 
3 x 7 

NAMES 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

THE  BIBLE  -  THE  49  SCROLLS  WITH  THE  70  BOOKS 

OT NT 

1 
 

LAW 

2 
 

PROPHETS 

3 
WRITINGS 

4 
 

GOSPELS 

5 
 

ACTS 

6 
 

EPISTLES 

7 
 

REVELATION 

 
Genesis 
Exodus 

Leviticus 
Numbers 

Deuteronomy 

Joshua 
Judges 

   1-2 Samuel 
  1-2 Kings 

 
Psalms (5) 
Proverbs 

Job 

 
Matthew 

Mark 
Luke 
John 

 
Acts of the 
Apostles  

Romans 
1-2 Corinthians 

Galatians 
Ephesians 
Philippians 
Colossians 

1-2 Thessalon. 

 
Revelation 

Isaiah 
Jeremiah 
Ezekiel 

Hosea 
Joel 

Amos 
Obadiah 
Jonah 
Micah 

Nahum 
Habakkuk 
Zephaniah 

Haggai 
Zechariah 
Malachi 

Song of Songs 
Ruth 

Lamentations 
Ecclesiastes 

Esther 

Hebrews 

1-2 Timothy 
Titus 

Philemon 

 
Daniel 
Ezra 

Nehemiah 
1-2 Chronicles 

 
James 

1-2 Peter 
1-2-3 John 

Jude 

Scrolls:  5 6 11 4 1 21 1  

Books:  5 21 17 4 1 21 1 

Names:  5 19 12 4 1 15 1 

THE BIBLE: 2 Covenants, 7 Parts, 14 (2x7) Sub-Parts, 49 (7x7) Scrolls, 70 (7x10) or 66 (3x22) Books and 36 (3x12) + 21 (3x7) Names 

 

 

THE  BIBLE  -  THE  49  SCROLLS  WITH  THE  70  BOOKS 

                                        OT                                      NT 

L
 A

 W
 

LAW 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Genesis 
Exodus 

Leviticus 
Numbers 

Deuteronomy 

G O S P E L S 

1 
2 
3 
4 

44 
45 
46 
47 

Matthew 
Mark 
Luke 
John 

A C T S 5 48 Acts of the Apostles 

P
 R

 O
 P

 H
 E

 T
 S

 

FORMER 

6 
6 
7 

Joshua 
Judges 

E
 P

 I
 S

 T
 L

 E
 S

 

P
 A

 U
 L

 I
 N

 E
  
  
E

 P
 I
 S

 T
 L

 E
 S

 

TO THE 
CHURCHES 

6 
7-8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13-14 

49 
50-51 

52 
53 
54 
55 

56-57 

Romans 
1-2 Corinthians 

Galatians 
Ephesians 
Philippians 
Colossians 

1-2 Thessalonians 

7 
8-9 

10-11 
 1-2 Samuel 
 1-2 Kings 

MAJOR 

8 
9 
10 

12 
13 
14 

Isaiah 
Jeremiah 
Ezekiel 

MINOR 11 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Hosea 
Joel 

Amos 
Obadiah 
Jonah 
Micah 
Nahum 

Habakkuk 
Zephaniah 

Haggai 
Zechariah 
Malachi 

TO THE 
HEBREWS 

15 58 Hebrews 

TO THE 
BROTHERS 

16-17 
18 
19 

59-60 
61 
62 

1-2 Timothy 
Titus 

Philemon 

G E N E R A L 
E P I S T L E S 

20 
21-22 
23-25 

26 

63 
64-65 
66-68 

69 

James 
1-2 Peter 

1-2-3 John 
Jude 

W
 R

 I
 T

 I
 N

 G
 S

 

WISDOM 
SCROLLS 

12 
13 
14 

27-31 
32 
33 

Psalms (5) 
Proverbs 

Job 

  
 
 

FESTIVAL 
SCROLLS 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Song of Songs 
Ruth 

Lamentations 
Ecclesiastes 

Esther 

REVELATION 

20 39 Daniel 

R E V E L A T I O N 27 70 Revelation 21 
40 
41 

Ezra 
Nehemiah 

22 42-43 1-2 Chronicles 

THE BIBLE: 2 Covenants, 7 Parts, 14 (2x7) Sub-Parts, 49 (7x7) Scrolls, 70 (7x10) or 66 (3x22) Books and 36 (3x12) + 21 (3x7) Names 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THE BIBLE: 2 Covenants, 7 Divisions, 49 Scrolls, 70 Books and 36+21 Names 

B
 I

 B
 L

 E
 

Cov. 7 Divisions 49 Scrolls 70 Books 36 (OT) + 21 (NT) Names 

OT 

1 Law 5 

22 22 

49 

5 
  21 

+22 

70 

Gen, Ex, Lev, Num, Dt - Prophets: Jos, Jdg, 1-2 Sam,   

1-2 Kgs, Isa, Jer, Ezek, Hos, Joel, Am, Obad, Jon, Mic, 

Nah, Hab, Zep, Hag, Zech, Mal - Writings: Ps (5), Prov, 

Job, Ecc, Rth, Song, Lam, Esth, Dan, Ezr, Neh, 1-2 Chr 

2 Prophets (3 parts) 6 21 

3 Writings (3parts) 11 17 

NT 

4 Gospels 4 
5 

27 

4 4 Gospels: Mt, Mk, Lk, Jhn 

Acts of the Apostles: Acts 

Epistles: Rom, 1-2 Cor, Gal, Eph, Phil, Col, 1-2 Thess, 

Heb, 1-2 Tim, Tit, Phm, Jm, 1-2 Pet, 1-2-3 John, Jud  

Revelation: Rev 

5 Acts of the Apostles 1 1 
21 

+2 
6 Epistles (4 parts) 21 

22 
21 

7 Revelation 1 1 

 

 

 

 

Abbreviations of the 70 Books of the Bible - Alphabetical 

Old Testament - OT 

39 or 43 (incl. 5 Psalms) Books 

New Testament - NT 

27 Books 
Am  Amos  

1Chr  1 Chronicles 

2Chr  2 Chronicles 

Dan Daniel 

Dt Deuteronomy 

Ecc  Ecclesiastes 

Esth  Esther  

Ex  Exodus 

Ezek Ezekiel 

Ezr  Ezra 

Gen  Genesis 

Hab Habakkuk 

Hag Haggai 

Hos Hosea  

Isa Isaiah  

Jer Jeremiah 

Jdg Judges 

Job  Job 

Joel Joel  

Jon Jonah 

Jos  Joshua 

1Kgs  1 Kings 

2Kgs  2 Kings 

Lam  Lamentations 

Lev Leviticus 

Mal Malachi 

 

Mic Micah  

Nah Nahum  

Neh  Nehemiah 

Num  Numbers 

Obad  Obadja 

Prov Proverbs 

Ps  Psalm (5x)  

Rth  Ruth 

1Sam  1 Samuel 

2Sam  2 Samuel  

Song  Song of Songs 

Zech Zechariah 

Zep Zephaniah 

Acts Acts of the Apostles  

Col Colossians 

1Cor  1 Corinthians 

2Cor  2 Corinthians 

Eph  Ephesians 

Gal  Galatians 

Heb Hebrews 

Jhn  John 

1Jhn  1 John 

2Jhn  2 John 

3Jhn  3 John 

Jm  James 

Jud  Jude  

 

Lk  Luke 

Mk  Mark 

Mt Matthew 

1Pet 1 Peter 

2Pet 2 Peter 

Phil  Philippians 

Phm  Philemon  

Rev  Revelation  

Rom  Romans 

1Thess  1 Thessalonians 

2Thess  2 Thessalonians  

1Tim  1 Timothy  

2Tim  2 Timothy  

Tit  Titus  

 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

THE  49  SCROLLS  OF  THE  BIBLE  AND  THE  WORK  OF  JESUS 

22 scrolls - OT 
Old Testament Church 

21 scrolls + Daniel 

5 scrolls 
The Work of Jesus 
4 Gospels + Acts 

22 scrolls - NT 
New Testament Church 
21 Epistles + Revelation 

YHWH                                                                                                                            JESUS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

THE  7  DIVISIONS  OF  THE  BIBLE 

1 
Law 

2 
Prophets 

3 
Writings 

4 
Gospels 

5 
Acts 

6 
Epistles 

7 
Revelation 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

THE  SIMILARITIES  BETWEEN  THE  STRUCTURE  OF  THE  OT / NT  AND  THE  70  BOOKS 

 OT NT  

I. 5    Law Books for Israel 5  Law Books for Christians 10 

II. 21  Church Books of the Prophets 21  Church Letters of the Disciples 
60 

III. 17  Writings and Revelation of YHWH to Daniel 1  Revelation of Jesus Christ to John 

  = 43 Books  (5+21+17 = 43 = 21+22)  = 27 Books  (5+21+1 = 27 = 5+22) 
70 

= 70 Books 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

____________________________________________________________ 

Source: https://menorah-bible.jimdo.com/english/structure-of-the-bible/ 



 

 

 

 

 


